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@ Plug the speaker cord connector into the speaker’s input terminal,
turn clockwise to lock it in place

(@ Squeeze the lever on the speaker connector with your thumb, then
twist the whole connector counterclockwise and pull out.
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@ The specifications and design of this product are subject to change without notice, in the interests of improvements.




MATTERS OF SAFETY FIRST

Based on security, before the correct use of this product, please carefully read through the instructions again.
Atfter reading, please keep it for future reference.

< MATTERS OF SAFETY FIRST > is to prevent harm to you or others, property loss, to a variety of pattern identification.
The identification and significance of pattern, please fully understand before you continue reading.

A WARN | NG If ignore this logo, misuse, may cause serious injury or even death.

A CAUT | ON If ignore this logo, misuse, may cause damage of the goods or injuries.

PATTERN REPRESENTATION OF CASES
/\ Mark s told to pay attention to the content ( with a warning ). Pattern of the intermediate drawing attention
to concrete content
( this description refers to the attention of electric shock ).

© Mark is to inform the prohibited acts. Pattern of intermediate describe specific content prohibited.
(left picture it means no decomposition ).

@ Mark is inform compulsive behavior, content. Pattern of the intermediate drawing indicates the specific content
( this description refers to the power plug from the socket ).

WARN ING

Il FAULT STATE DO NOT CONTINUE TO USE
g % @ |In case, continue to use the emergence of smoke, odor, noise and other abnormal condition, will cause fire,

electric shock, amplifier fault.Immediately turn off the amplifier, must pull out the power plug from the socket.
Confirmation until stopped smoking, to rely on sales shop.

Il DO NOT TRANSFORMATION

® @ Don't alter or decomposition of the products. May result in fire, electric shock.

Il DON NOT PUT IN THE POSITION OF WATER

® @ This product can not be water, do not get wet. Water, wet may result in fire, electric shock.In the rainy day,
snow day, coast, water use should be paid special attention to the.

Il CANNOT BE WATER CONTAINERS ARE PLACED

® @ Don't use a vase, potted plant, glass, cosmetics, pharmaceuticals, container with water and small metal ite-
ms in the product.The water spill, into the inside of the machine will cause fire, electric shock.

0 @ In case of the machine, water, immediately turn off the amplifier, unplug the power plug from the socket, an-
d then contact the sales shop.Continue to use, will cause fire, electric shock.

Il DON NOT BE FOREIGN BODY INTO THE INTERIOR

A ® |ncase, foreign body into the machine, turn off the amplifier power, unplug the power plug from the socket,
and then contact the sales shop.Continue to use, will cause fire, electric shock.



CAUT ION

B INSTALLING

@ Can not be placed in the shaking of the table upper unstable place. Falling down, falling down can lead to
injuries.

@ Move the product, do not hand grasping the iron net, the speaker unit. May cause injury.

@ Moving the product, turn off the amplifier, unplug the power plug from the socket, remove the speaker cable
and mobile.Or will lead to cable damage, cause fire, electric shock.

@ The product is placed on TV, audio equipment, do not move the product. Articles collapse cause injury.

@ This product can not be placed over 10kg weight and ratio of large size items.
The imbalance will make the goods fall, fall and hurt.
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Il CAN NOT SET IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS

@ Can not be placed in the food processing machine, humidifier, steam soot place. May result in fire, electric
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@ Can not be placed in damp, dusty places. May result in fire, electric shock.

Il ON CONNECTION

@ The machine and other audio equipment, television sets and other machine connection, please read
carefully the instructions of each machine, Switch off the power supply, follow the instructions.

Il NOTE AT WHEN USING

&

o @ Switch on the power set the volume to a minimum. All of a sudden loud noise can cause hearing impairment.

® @ Don't use long time voice distortion under the state. The speaker fever will cause fire

® @ Please don't sit on or suspended in the loudspeaker. Special attention should be paid to the child. Collapse,
damage can result in injury.

® @ Cash card, disk with magnetic products do not close. The speaker magnetic will affect the products, the use
of data Disappear.



English

OWN E R’S THANK YOU VERY MUCH FOR PURCHASING THIS BM8
SPEAKERS SYSTEM.

M AN U AL READ THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFFOR
USING THIS SPEAKERS SYSTEM SO THAT YOU CAN OPERATE
IT PROPERLY. AFTER YOU HAVE FINISHED, PUT THIS MANUAL
AWAY IN A SAFE PLACE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

INSTALLING OR SETTING THE SPEAKERS

@ This equipment should only be installed by a suitably experienced and qualified person.ls in no way responsible for accidents, injury or damage
caused by incorrect installation/setting up, misuse, modification or natural disasters.

@ Acarrying handle is provided on the both side of the speaker (when horizontal). Use this if you need to move the speaker short distances.

@ Avoid installing the speakers in a location exposed to direct sunlight and high levels of humidity.Avoid also locations in the vicinity of stoves and other

[
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sources of heat.

For low frequencies, it is possible to increase the level of bass sounds by positioning the speakers close to a wall (the maximum increase being
obtained for a position in a comer of the listening room).

This speaker system is not magnetically shielded. However, depending on the installation location, color distortion may occur if the speaker system
is intalled extremely close to the screen of a television set. If this happens, turn off the television, then turn it on again after 15 to 30 minutes. If the
problem persists, place the speaker system away from the television set.

BEFORE USE

@ The rated impedance of this speaker system is 8 Q. It must be connected to a amplifier which accepts this type of load (miminum and maximum
impedances accepted by the amplifier are generally indicated near the loudspeaker outlets: for example "4 Q -16 Q" or "6 Q -16 Q ").

@ The maximum input power of these speakers is 1200 W (at peak). Higher levels of input power may cause dam age to the speaker system and so
take every precaution to keep the power down to the specification.

@ Any connection or switching on or off of part of the audio system (CD player, tuner etc.) must be carried out after switching off the amplifier or at least
with the loudspeaker outlets disconnected (if the amplifier allows). Interference caused by these operations will otherwise reach the speaker and may
damage the treble loudspeaker units.

@ Do not force a low-power amplifier to produce a high level of sound as harmonic distortion increases rapidly in this situation and may pose a danger to
the treble speaker units.

@ When boosting particular frequencies using a graphic equaliser or bass and treble correctors, make sure that you do not increase the amplifier volume
excessively, as the speaker will be overloaded more quickly.

@ Avoid touching the diaphragms and suspensions of speakers units as they are fragile.

| CONNECT TO AMPLIFIER

There are two connection terminals on the rear side of the speaker. The speakers terminals are exactly the same; use whichever is convenient

® Be careful not to short the two pins of the free speaker terminal. Doing so could damage the speaker and/or your amplifier.

O After connecting the plugs, pull lightly on the cables to make sure that the ends of the cables are securely connected to the terminals.
Poor connections can create noise and interruptions in the sound.

® If the cables' wires happen to be pushed out of the terminals, allowing the wires to come into contact with each other, it places an excessive additional
load on the amplifier. This may cause the amplifier to stop functioning, and may even damage the amplifier.

-

Switch off the powerof your amplifier.
2. Connect the speaker cables to the speaker connector on the back of the speaker.
For input terminal polarity, red is positive (+) and black is negative (-).
3. Connect the other ends of the cables to the amplifier's speaker output terminals (for details, refer to your amplifiers instruction manual).
@ Connect the speaker cables to the amplifier's speaker output terminals:
Speakon 1 + == amplifier +
Speakon 1 - = amplifier -

| CONNECTING OTHER SPEAKER

@ On the rear of the speaker are two SPEAKON terminals; you can use these to connect another speaker of the same type to this speaker.
@ The number of speakers you may connect will vary according to the impedance rating of the amplifier.

See the manual that came with your amplifier for more details.
@ The diagram below shows the wiring of two connected speakers.

MAINTENANCE OF CABINET

@ When the cabinets are dirty, clean off the dirt with a soft cloth.
@ |If the cabinets are very dirty, wipe them with a soft cloth dipped in a neutral solvent diluted with 5-6 times of water, and then wipe them with a dry cloth.
Never use thinners or alcohol since these substances can impair the finish of the cabinet. Also, avoid using insecticide and other sprays near the speakers.

NOTES

@ BMB may change the materials, manufacturing methods, or design of components, in part, for the purpose of product improvement. These actions are
routinely introduced into existing products without notice.Current BMB products may differ in some respects from published descriptions but are equal
to or better than the original design specifications unless otherwise noted.
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Indonesian

: : Terima kasih atas Anda telah membeli produk BM8 ini.
BUkU |nStrU kSI Sebelum menggunakan alat membesarkan suara ini, silahkan
membaca buku instruksi untuk mengoperasi dengan cara
tepat. Setelah membaca, silahkan menyimpannya dengan
baik untuk mendapat referensi di masa depan.

|Cara instalasi atau pengaturan

@ Produk ini hanya boleh dipasang pelayan yang berpengalaman dan berkualifikasi instalasi untuk menginstalnya. Untuk kecelakaan , penyalahgunaan atau
kecederaan yang disebabkan oleh instalasi dan pengaturan yang tidak tepat atau bencana alam, Maafkan kami tak bisa menanggung jawab untuk semua.
Jika perlu memindah dalah jarak pendek, Anda dapat menggunakan pegangan di sisi kotak.

Jangan memasang alat membesarkan suara ini di lingkungan yang langsung kena sinar matahari atau lingkungan yang sangat lembab. Jangan juga
menginstalnya di dekat kompor atau sumber panas lain.

Untuk suara rendah, Anda dapat menempatkan alat membesarkan suara dekat ke dinding untuk meningkatkan tingkat suara rendah (alat membesarkan
suara diletak di sudut ruangan bisa memaksimalkan meningkatkan).

Produk ini tidak memiliki fungsi melindungi dari magnet Jika alat membesarkan suara dan TV terlalu dekat , wama TV mungkin kabur. Jika ini terjadi, silahkan mematikan
TV, dan kemudian menunggu 15 sampai 30 menit dan menghidupkan TV lagi. Jika masalah ini berlanjut, memindahkan alat membesarkan suara jauh dari TV.

sebelum menggunakannya

@ Nilai standar impedansi alat membesarkan suara ini adala 8Q . Ini berarti harus menyambungkannya ke kekuasaan yang bisa menerima beban kekuasaan
ini(Nilai impedansi minimum dan maksimum biasanya ditandai pada tempat steker: misalnya "4Q 16 Q ~" atau "6 Q ~ 16Q").

@ Kekuasaan masuk maksimum alat membesarkan suara ini adalah 1200 watt (nilai puncak), kekuasaan masuk yang terlalu tinggi dapat merusak alat
membesarkan suara ini. Jangan menggunakan kekuasaan yang melebihi nilai maksimum pada alat membesarkan suara ini.

@ Anda harus mematikan kekuasaannya atau setidaknya melepaskan stekernya dari soket (jika kekuasaan bisa menahan) dulu, baru bisa menyambung
mengaktifkan atau menonaktifkan sistem audio atau bagiannya (pemutar CD, tuner, dIl). Jika tidak, gangguan operasi itu bisa menyebabkan dan
mempengaruhi alat membesarkan suara dan mungkin merusakkan unit alat membesarkan suara .

@ Jangan memaksa alat ini menghasilkan suara tinggi dalam kekuasaan rendah, dalam kondisi ini, gelombang harmonik akan menjadi kacau secara pesat,
dan ini mungkin dapat merusak unit alat membesarkan suara.

@ Menggunakan equalizer grafis atau alat memperbaiki untuk suara rendah atau suara tinggi dan lain-lain untuk tambahan frekuensi tertentu, tidak boleh
berlebihan meningkatkan suara kekuasaan tinggi, atau pun alat membesarakan suara akan cepat membebani.

@ Jangan menyentuh selaput bergerak unit alat membesarkan suara sistem tergandung. Karena ini Lebih mudah terusak, jadi tak boleh sentuh.

|Meyambungkan kekuasaan

Produk ini dilengkapi dengan 2 kelompok terminal kabel masuk berjenis SPEAKON. Kelompok —kelompok terminal koneksi kabelnya memakai cara

sambungan yang sama , gunakan kelompok yang nyaman.

© Dalam kondisi produk ini disambung dengan kekuasaan, jangan membuat sirkuit- pendek ke terminal sisa lain. Hal ini dapat mengakibatkan
kerusakan produk atau kekuasaan.

® Setelah terhubung, tarik kabel secara perlahan untuk memastikan apakah hubungan efektif dan andal. Koneksi tak baik mungkin menghasilkan suara
terputus atau kebisingan.

© Jika kawat inti kabel tersebar keluar dari terminal, mungkin saling bersentuhan. Hal ini akan menyebabkan kekuasaan yang berlebihan dan
menyebabkan kegagalan pengoperasi kekuasaan.

-

mematikan listirik kekuasaan.
2. Hubungkan terminal masuk alat membesarkan suara dan kabel. Pedoman sambungan kabel adalah "+" dan "1 -."
3. Sambungkan kabel dan terminal keluar alat membesarkan suara. (Cara rince, silahkan mengikuti buku instruksi kekuasaan.)
@ Kabel alat membesarkan suara Speakon dan terminal keluar alat membesarkan suara disambungkan:
Speakon 1 + => kekuasaan +
Speakon 1 - =» kekuasaan -

Menghubungkan dua alat membesarkan suara tambahan lain

@ Produk ini dilengkapi dengan 2 kelompok terminal masuk kabel berjenis Speakon. Produk ini dapat dipakai bersama dengan alat membesar suara yang berjenis sama

@ Menurut nilai impedansi kekuasaan yang berbeda, jumlah yang menghubungkan alat membesarkan suara juga berbeda. Untuk cara rinci, silahkan
membaca buku instruksi kekuasaan.

@ Gambar berikut ini menunjukkan kabel jika menyambungkan dua alat membesarkan suara .

|pemeliharaan kotak alat pembesar suara

@ Menggunakan kain lembut untuk membersihkan debu dan kotoran.

@ Jika kotak alat membesarkan suara sangat kotor, silahkan membersihkannya dengan kain lembut yang dicelupkan dalam pelarut netral yang diencerkan 5
sampai 6 kali oleh air, dan kemudian menggunakan kain kering menggosoknya. Jangan menggunakan cairan tertipis,bensin, larutan membersih atau pelarut
kimia lainnya pada atau dekat kotak suara , karena ini mungkin dapat merusak permukaan kotak suara. Selain itu, jangan menggunakan pestisida atau
semprotan lainnya dekat alat membersarkan suara.

|HaI-HaI Perhatian

@ BMB mungkin mengubah secara sebagian bahan, metode pembuatan atau desain dari komponen karena tujuan peningkatan produk. Operasi ini
biasanya diperkenalkan ke produk yang sudah ada tanpa pemberitahuan sebelumnya. Produk BMB saat ini mungkin berbeda dengan deskripsi yang
dirilis dalam beberapa hal, tetapi kecuali dijelaskan lain, sama atau lebih baik dari spesifikasi desain aslinya.



Malay

Terima kasih atas Anda telah membeli produk BM8 ini.

BUKU arahan Sebelum memakai perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini, sila
membaca buku arahan untuk mengoperasi dengan cara tepat.
Setelah membaca, sila menyimpannya dengan baik untuk
mendapat referensi di masa depan.

Cara instalasi atau pengaturan

@ Produk ini hanya boleh dipasang pelayan yang berpengalaman dan berkualifikasi instalasi untuk menginstalnya. Untuk kecelakaan , penyalahgunaan atau
kecederaan yang disebabkan oleh instalasi dan pengaturan yang tidak tepat atau bencana alam, Maafkan kami tak bisa menanggung jawab untuk semua.

@ Jika perlu memindah dalah jarak pendek, Anda dapat memakai pegangan di sisi peti

@ Jangan memasang perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini di lingkungan yang langsung kena sinar matahari atau lingkungan yang sangat lembab. Jangan juga
menginstalnya di dekat kompor atau sumber panas lain.

@ Untuk bunyi rendah, Anda dapat menempatkan perkakas membesarkan bunyi dekat ke dinding untuk meningkatkan tahap bunyi rendah (perkakas
membesarkan bunyi diletak di sudut ruangan bisa memaksimalkan meningkatkan).

@ Produk ini tidak memiliki fungsi melindungi dari magnet Jika perkakas membesarkan bunyi dan TV terlalu dekat , warna TV mungkin kabur. Jika ini
terjadi, sila mematikan TV, dan kemudian menunggu 15 sampai 30 menit dan menghidupkan TV lagi. Jika masalah ini berlanjut, memindahkan perkakas
membesarkan bunyi jauh dari TV.

|sebe|um memakainya

@ Nilai standar impedansi perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini adala 8 Q. Ini berarti harus menyambungkannya ke kuasa yang bisa menerima beban kuasa
ini(Nilai impedansi minimum dan maksimum biasanya ditandai pada tempat palam: misalnya "4Q 16 Q ~" atau "6 Q ~ 16 Q").

@ Kuasa masuk maksimum perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini adalah 1200 watt (nilai kemuncak), kuasa masuk yang terlalu tinggi dapat merosak perkakas
membesarkan bunyi ini. Jangan memakai kuasa yang melebihi nilai maksimum pada perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini.

@ Anda harus mematikan kuasanya atau setidaknya melepaskan palamnya dari soket (jika kuasa bisa menahan) dulu, baru bisa menyambung, mengaktifkan
atau menonaktifkan sistem audio atau bagiannya (pemutar CD, tuner, dIl). Jika tidak, gangguan operasi itu bisa menyebabkan dan mempengaruhi perkakas
membesarkan bunyi dan mungkin merosakkan unit perkakas membesarkan bunyi .

@ Jangan memaksa perkakas ini menghasilkan bunyi tinggi dalam kuasa rendah, dalam kondisi ini, gelombang harmonik akan menjadi kacau secara cepat,
dan ini mungkin dapat merosak unit perkakas membesarkan bunyi..

@ Memakai equalizer grafis atau perkakas memperbaiki untuk bunyi rendah atau bunyi tinggi dan lain-lain untuk tambahan frekuensi tertentu, tidak boleh
berlebihan meningkatkan bunyi kuasa tinggi, atau pun perkakas membesarakan bunyi akan cepat membebani.

@ Jangan menyentuh selaput bergerak unit perkakas membesarkan bunyi sistem tergandung. Kerana ini Lebih mudah terosak, jadi tak boleh sentuh.

|Meyambungkan kuasa

Produk ini dilengkapi dengan 2 kelompok terminal wayar masuk berjenis SPEAKON. Kelompok —kelompok terminal koneksi wayarnya memakai cara

sambungan yang sama , gunakan kelompok yang nyaman.

© Dalam kondisi produk ini disambung dengan kuasa, jangan membuat sirkuit- pendek ke terminal sisa lain. Hal ini dapat mengakibatkan kerosakan
produk atau kuasa

Q© Setelah terhubung, tarik wayar secara perlahan untuk memastikan apakah hubungan efektif dan andal. Koneksi tak baik mungkin menghasilkan bunyi
terputus atau kebisingan.

® Jika kawat inti wayar tersebar keluar dari terminal, mungkin saling bersentuhan. Hal ini akan menyebabkan kuasa yang berlebihan dan menyebabkan
kegagalan pengoperasi kuasa

mematikan listirik kuasa.
Hubungkan terminal masuk perkakas membesarkan bunyi dan wayar. Pedoman sambungan wayar adalah "+" dan "1 -."
3. Sambungkan wayar dan terminal keluar perkakas membesarkan bunyi. (Cara rince, sila mengikuti buku arahan kuasa.)
@ Wayar perkakas membesarkan bunyi Speakon dan terminal keluar perkakas membesarkan bunyi disambungkan:
Speakon 1 + =» kuasa +
Speakon 1 - =» kuasa -

N =

Menghubungkan dua perkakas membesarkan bunyi tambahan lain

@ Produk ini dilengkapi dengan 2 kelompok terminal masuk wayar berjenis Speakon. Produk ini dapat dipakai bersama dengan perkakas membesar bunyi
yang berjenis sama

@ Menurut nilai impedansi kuasa yang berbeda, jumlah yang menghubungkan perkakas membesarkan bunyi juga berbeda. Untuk cara terperinci, sila
membaca buku arahan kuasa.

@ Imej berikut ini menunjukkan wayar jika menyambungkan dua perkakas membesarkan bunyi .

|penyelenggaraan peti perkakas pembesar bunyi

@ Memakai fabrik lembut untuk membersinkan debu dan kotoran.

@ Jika peti perkakas membesarkan bunyi sangat kotor, sila membersihkannya dengan fabrik lembut yang dicelupkan dalam pelarut netral yang diencerkan 5
sampai 6 kali oleh air, dan kemudian memakai fabrik kering menggosoknya. Jangan memakai cairan tertipis,bensin, larutan membersih atau pelarut kimia
lainnya pada atau dekat peti bunyi , kerana ini mungkin dapat merosak permukaan peti bunyi. Selain itu, jangan memakai pestisida atau semprotan lainnya
dekat perkakas membersarkan bunyi.

Hal-hal perhatian

@ BMB boleh mengubah bahan, kaedah pembuatan, atau reka bentuk komponen untuk tujuan penambahbaikan produk. Operasi itu biasanya diperkenalkan
kepada produk sedia ada tanpa notis. Produk BMB semasa mungkin berbeza dari keterangan yang diterbitkan dalam beberapa bidang, yang menyamai
atau lebih baik daripada spesifikasi reka bentuk asal kecuali dinyatakan lain.
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Russian

Bbipaxkaem 6rnarogapHoCTb 3a BaLly NOKYMNKy NpoayKuuv 8MaB.
PyKOBOﬂ,CTBO no [Mpocum BHMMaTENbLHO NPOYMTaTb PYKOBOACTBO MO SKCNyTaumum
ANA nonb3oBarenen nepes nonb3oBaHMeM AaHHOW NpoayKuuen,
3KC”ﬂyaTaU.V| n 4YTO6bI Bbl MOMHOCTLIO OCBOUNW PasfnyYHble PYHKLMM AHHOTO
obopyaosaHus. [IpocuM coxpaHaTb AaHHOE PYKOBOACTBO Kak
crnegyeT 1 NoNoXuTb Ha yaobHOM MecTe ANSA CnpaBKu.

O ycTaHoBKe unun cnocobax HacTpOKu

@ KeanuuuMpoBaHHbI NEPCoHas Mo MOHTaXY C PaLMOHABHBIM OMbITOM TOMLKO JOMYCKAeTCs K MOHTaXY AaHHON npodyKumu. Mbl He Hecem
OTBETCTBEHHOCTU 3a aBapwito, TPABMaTW3M WM COOTBETCTBEHHBIE MOBPEXAEHMWS B CBS3N C HEMPaBUIbHBIM MOHTaXXEM, HACTPOWKON, OLLIMBOYHBIM
Nornb30BaHWEM, PEKOHCTPYKLMEN Ui CTUXUHBIMW BEACTBUAMU.

Mo>HO Nonb30BaTLCS Py4KO Ha BOKOBOW CTOPOHE Kopriyca Mpu NepemeLLeHN Ha KOPOTKOe PaccTOsHIE.

Henb3s ycTaHOBWUTL FPOMKOrOBOPUTESb B OKPYXKaloLLei cpeae C HENocpeaCTBEHHbLIM COMHEYHbIM U3MyYEHEM UK BNaxHON. Takke Henb3si yCTaHOBUTh
OKOJI0 MeYM UM ApYrmx UCTOYHUKOB Tenna.

MOXHO YCUNUTb HU3KOYACTOTHBIE 3BYKM MyTEM YCTaHOBKY FPOMKOrOBOPUTENS OKOJIO CTEH (YCTaHOBUTL FPOMKOTOBOPUTENb B Yrrax MOMELLEHUS], YTOObI
YCUIUTB 3BYKU HIDKHUX YacTOT B MakcMMasibHon mepe)

[aHHas npoaykums He obnagaet akpaHUpytoLLen (yHKLMER OT MarHUTHOCTU. ECriv rpoMKOroBOpUTESb HAXOAMUTCS CIIMLIKOM BIIM3KO K TENEBU30PY, TO
LIBETHOCTb TENeBu3opa MOXeT ObiTb CMYTHOW. [Mpyn Takux Criyvasix MOXXHO BbIKIHo4aTh TENEBW30p, MOTOM BKIlo4aTh CHOBa Yepes 15 - 30MuH. HyxHo
YCTaHOBWTbL FPOMKOrOBOPUTESb yAanu OT TENEBM30pa, ECNN Takas Npobnema NpoaomkaeT CyLLecTBOBaTb.

[Nepen nonb3oBaHveM

@ HomvHanbHOe ConpoTMBIEHWE [aHHOTO IPOMKOTOBOpUTENs cocTaenseT 8Q). Hago noakmnoyaTh ero K yCUIMTENo MOLHOCTU Takvx Harpy3ok (Makc. v MUH.
[0MyCTMMOE CONPOTUBEHWE YCUNUTENSI MOLLHOCTM NMOKa3aHbl OKOINO pasbema rpoOMKOroBopuTens: Hanpumep, “4Q~ 16Q”" unu “6Q~ 16Q").

@ MakcumarsHas BBoaHasi MOLLHOCTb rpomkorosopuTensi1200 BT(nvkoBoe 3HauYeHe), CrIMLLKOM BbiCOKasi BBOAHAs MOLLHOCTb MOXET NOBpeanTb
rPOMKOrOBOPUTENIO. HEeNb3ast HaNoXUTb Ha rPOMKOTOBOPUTENSI MOLLHOCTb, MPEBLILLAIOLLYIO MaKCUMAaTbHYHO.

@ Hago nogkntoyath, BKIOYATH AW BbIKITOYATL ayAUMOCUCTEMY UM YacTb (Meep Aucka, THOHep W AP.) NPy BbIKITKOYEHUN YCUIMTENS MOLLHOCTY Ui
Mo KpaiHeln Mepe, OTKITIHEHUN pa3bema rPOMKOTOBOPUTENST (€CIN YCUITENb MOLLIHOCTb AonyckaeTcst). B npotvBHOM criydae Gecrnopsigku ¢ aTuMm
ornepaumsiMi MOryT okasaTb BIISHUE Ha FPOMKOTOBOPUTENb ¥ MOTYT NOBPEAUTL GIOKY IPOMKOrOBOBPUTENS.

@ Henbas 3acTaBUTb YCUNUTENb MOLLHOCTW HA3KOM MOLLHOCTY MPOU3HOCUTL 3BYKW BBICOKOTO TOHA. B TakoM Criyyae rapMOHUYECKOEe NCKaXKEHWE PACTET Pesko,
1 MOXET NoBpeauTb BII0Ky FPOMKOrOBOBPUTENSI.

@ Henb3asi NoBbILATL TOH YCUNMUTENSH MOLLHOCTM 6e3 Npeaernos, Koraa yeunuTh OMpeaerneHHyio YacToTy C MOMOLLbIo rpaduyeckoro GanaHeupa, um
KOPPEKTOPA HUXHUX UMW BBICOKVX YaCTOT U Ap. B MPOTUBHOM Cryyae rpoMKOroBOpUTENb NEPETPYeH BbICTpO.

@ Henb3as TporaTb KoneGaroLLyto NIeHKY 1 NOABECHYHO CUCTEMY Grioka rpOMKOroBopUTENst. Henb3as Tporatk B CBA3M C MX XPYNKOCTbIO.

|r|0,EI,KJ'HO‘-leHV|e K yCUnmuTento MOLWHOCTH

[aHHas npoaykums ocHabxeHa AByMsi rpynnamu BxoaHbix knemm SPEAKON. Knemmbl — ogmHakoBoro crocoba napansensHol ceasu. Mpocum

nonb3oBaTbcs 6onee yao6HOM rpynnon nocne npoBepku.

© Henbas nposoamTL KOPOTKOE 3aMbIkaHMe OCTamNbHLIX KIEMM Mpy NOAKMIOYEHM MPOAYKLIMM K YCUMUTEN0 MOLLHOCTU. B MPOTUBHOM Criyyae 3To MOXeT
BbI3BaTb HEMCNPABHOCTU MPOAYKLIMM UMW YCUNUTENS MOLLHOCTW.

© Buitarueath kabenb 6e3 cunbl Nocre NOAKMoYEHMS, YTOBbI NOATBEPANTL MPOYHOCTb U HAIEKHOCTb NOAKIIOYEHNS. M0X0e NOAKIIoUeHNe MoKeT
BbI3BaTb NPEPbIB 3BYKOB WM LLYMbI.

© Ecnu cepneunmkn kabens pacnylieHb! U3 KNeMM, OHI MOTYTb NPUKacaTbCsl APYr K APpYry. OTO MOXeT Bbi3BaThb Neperpysky yCUnnTEns MOLHOCTY 1
HeucnpaBHOCTb

-

BblkntouaTb UCTOUHMK MUTAHUSA YCUIIUTENS MOLLHOCTY.
2. CoeguHATb BXOOHYIO KNemmy rpomkoroBopuTens u kabens. O6o3HayeHne nuHui - “ 147 n “ 1-7,
3. CoenuHsTb kabenb 1 BbIXOAHYHO KIeMMY rPOMKOroBOpuUTENs yeunutens MowwHocTtu. (MoapobHbI cnocob coeavHeHWs NpuBeaeH B UHCTPYKLMK
YCUINUTENs MOLLHOCTH).
@ CoenvHeHve kabensi rpoMKoroBopuTens Speakon 1 BbIXOQHOM KNEMMbI IPOMKOTOBOPUTENS YCUITATENSI MOLLHOCTU:
Speakon 1 +=» ycunuTternb MOLHOCTU +
Speakon 1 - =» ycunurens MOLHOCTY —

[NogkntoyeHne Kk OPpYyrmm rpoMmkorosoputenam

@ [aHHas npoayKums ocHab)eHa AByMs rpynnamMuy BXoaHbIX kiiemm Tuna SPEAKON. MoxHO noakmntoyaTs K ApyriM rpoMKOroBOPUTENSIM MOA0GHOMO TUMa.

@ MoxHO MOAMKIoYaTH K PA3NMYHOMY KOMMYECTBY FPOMKOrOBOPUTENS B 3aBUCMMOCTY OT HOMUHaLHOMY COMPOTUEBIEHWUIO YCUIMTENS MOLLHOCTU. MoapobHoe
onucaHve NPUBEAEHO B MHCTPYKLMM YCUITATENS MOLLHOCTM.

@ B HWX. pyiC. NOKa3aHO NOAKIOYEHUE K ABYMSI FPOMKOTOBOPUTENSIM.

|06CJ'Iy>KI/IBaHVIe ovHamuka

@ BuiTepeTs Mbiny 1 rpsian MArko TPSIMKOM.

@ Ecnv AMHaMUK O4eHb TPA3HBINA, TO CreayeT BbITEPETb MSAKON TPSINKOW, 3aMOYEHHOM HEMTParibHbIM pacTBopUTeneM, pasbasneHHbIM BOoit Ha 5-6pas.
Henb3s nonb3oBatbes pasbaButerniem, 6eH3MHOM, OYMLLLAIOLLIMM CPEACTBOM MM APYMMMU XMMUYECKMMMW PAaCTBOPUTENSMU U AP. HA ANHAMUKaX UMM OKOSO
HVX, @ TO BO3MOXXHO NMOBPeaUTL NMOBEPXHOCTM AvHaMKKa. Kpome Toro, Henb3as nornb30BaTbCs NECTULMAOM Uni APYTMMU CTIPESMMU.

Ocobble nonoxeHus

@ BMB MOXET YaCTUYHO UBMEHSITL MaTepuarl, METOZ, U3rOTOBMEHMS UM NPOEKTUPOBAHME KOMMOHEHTOB C LIEMbIO YIyyLIEHUs PoAyKTa. JTh onepauumn
06bI4HO BBOASATCA B CyLLECTBYIOLLME NMPOAYKTHI 6e3 npeasapuTeri-HOro yBeaoMieHust. TekyLuue npogykTsl BMB MoryT oTnuyarthest oT ony6nmkoBaHHbIX
OMUCaHUI B HEKOTOPOM 06MacTy, OAHAKO ECIM He YKa3aHO UHOE, OHU PaBHbI UITK MPEBOCXOASAT NepBOHaYasbHbIE CreunduKaLmmn NpoeKTUPOBaHNS.
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Spanish

Gracias por comprar este producto BMB8 .
Man Ual de Antes de utilizar este altavoz, por favor lea detenidamente el

inStrU CCioneS manual de instrucciones para la operacion correcta. Luego de
leer todo el manual, por favor conservarlo adecuadamente,
sirviendo como documento de referencia en el futuro.

Sobre los modos de instalacion o de colocacion

@ Solamente el personal que cuenta con experiencias adecuadas y debidamente calificado esta habilitado para instalar el presente producto. No asumimos
ninguna responsabilidad por los accidentes, lesiones o dafios causados por instalacién o colocacion incorrecta, por uso indebido, por remodelacién o por
catastrofes naturales.

Cuando necesite trasladarlo a corta distancia, puede usar manijas que estan en las partes laterales de la caja.

Se prohibe instalar el altavoz en un lugar expuesto a la luz solar o en un lugar muy himedo. También se prohibe instalarlo cerca de la estufa u otras fuentes de calor.
Respecto al sonido grave, puede reforzar el nivel de sonido grave al colocar el altavoz cerca de la pared (al colocar el altavoz en los rincones de las
habitaciones, puede reforzar el sonido grave en la mayor medida posible).

El presente producto no posee funciones de apantallamiento magnético. En caso de que el altavoz y el televisor estén demasiado cerca, el televisor refleja
colores pocos claros. Si aparece este tipo de situaciones, por favor apague el televisor, luego debe esperar 15 ~ 30 minutos para encenderlo nuevamente.
Si persiste este problema, por favor coloque el altavoz lejos de televisor.

|Antes de su utilizacion

@ Laimpedencia nominal de altavoz es de 8 Q. Es necesario conectarlo con aquel amplificador de potencia compatible (la minima impedancia y la maxima
impedancia del amplificador de potencia usualmente estan indicadas en el conector de altavoz: por ejemplo “4Q ~16Q ~ 6 "6Q ~16Q ™).

@ La maxima potencia de entrada de altavoz es de 1200 vatios (pico), al tener una potencia de entrada excesivamente alta, dafiara el altavoz. Se prohibe
aplicar potencia que supere a la maxima potencia al altavoz.

@ Debe conectar, encender o apagar el sistema de audio o parte de dicho sistema (reproductor de CD, sintonizador, entre otros) cuando el amplificador de
potencia esté pagado o de haber desconectado por menos el conector de altavoz (si estd permitido por el amplificador de potencia). En caso contrario, las
interferencias causadas por dichas operaciones afectaran el altavoz y puede dafar la unidad de altavoz.

@ Se prohibe forzar el amplificador de potencia para que produzca sonido a alto volumen, ya que bajo este tipo de situaciones, agravara rapidamente la
distorsion arménica y puede dafar la unidad de altavoz.

@ Cuando utiliza ecualizador grafico o corrector de grave y agudo, entre otros, para reforzar la frecuencia especifica, debe cuidar de no aumentar
excesivamente el volumen de sonido del amplificador de potencia, en caso contrario provocara rapidamente la sobrecarga de altavoz.

@ Se prohibe tocar el diagframa y el sistema de suspension de la unidad de altavoz. Ya que ellos son muy susceptibles al deterioro, se prohibe tocarlos.

|Conectar el amplificador de potencia

El presente producto ofrece 2 grupos de borne de entrada de tipo SPEAKON. Los bornes usan los mismos modos de conexion en paralelo, por favor

utilice el grupo que considere mas facil de usar.

® Cuando esté conectado el presente producto con el amplificador de potencia, debe evitar el cortocircuito de los bornes restantes. En caso contrario,
puede provocar fallas del presente producto o del amplificador de potencia.

® Estirar suavemente los cables luego de haber realizado la conexién, confirmando que estén conectados de manera confiable. Al tener una conexion
defectuosa, puede producir sonido o ruido discontinuo.

® Si los filamentos del cable se desprenden del borne, pueden chocarse entre si. Esto provocara la sobrecarga del amplificador de potencia, causando
como consecuencia falla de parada de funcionamiento del amplificador de potencia.

-

Apagar la alimentacién del amplificador de potencia.
2. Conectar el terminal de entrada del altavoz con el cable. Las guias de conexiéon son ~ 1+~ y " 1- ",
3. Conectar el cable con el terminal de salida del altavoz del amplificador de potencia. (El modo de conexién detallado, debe cumplir con lo establecido
en el manual de instrucciones del amplificador de potencia.)
@ Conectar el cable del altavoz Speakon con el terminal de salida del altavoz del amplificador de potencia:
Speakon 1 + == amplificador de potencia +
Speakon 1 - =» amplificador de potencia -

|Conectar otros altavoces

@ El presente producto ofrece 2 grupos de bornes de entrada de tipo SPEAKON. Pueden conectarlos con otros altavoces que sean del mismo tipo que el
presente producto.

@ La cantidad de altavoces conectados son diferentes, segun las distintas impedancias nominales del amplificador de potencia. Para mas detalles, por favor
tome como referencia el manual de instrucciones del amplificador de potencia.

@ En la siguiente figura esta indicada la conexion de 2 altavoces.

Mantenimiento de la caja acustica

@ Por favor utilice un pafiuelo suave para limpiar el polvo y la suciedad.

@ Sila caja acustica esta extremadamente sucia, por favor utilice un pafiuelo suave y mojar el pafiuelo con solvente neutro diluido en agua que sea 5 ~ 6
veces la cantidad de dicho solvente, luego limpiarla con un pafiuelo seco. Se prohibe utilizar diluente, gasolina, detergente u otro solvente quimico para
limpiar la caja acustica o sus alrededores, en caso contrario puede dafiar la superficie de la caja acustica. Asimismo, por favor evite utilizar insecticida u
otros aerosoles cerca de altavoz.

Precauciones

@ BMB puede modificar en parte el material, el método de fabricacion o el disefio de los componentes, con el fin de mejorar el producto. Estas operaciones
se introducen normalmente en los productos existentes sin previo aviso. Los productos actuales de BMB pueden diferir en algunos aspectos de las
descripciones publicadas, pero son iguales o mejores que las especificaciones del disefio original, a menos que se indique lo contrario.
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Viethamese

4 4 Cam on ban d& chon mua san phdm 8Ma3 nay.
S?Ch hU’O’ng Trudc khi st dung bd loa, hay doc ky sach huwéng dan st
A ¥ dung dé thao tac dung cach. Sau khi doc hét, hay bao quan
dan su dung t6t dé tham khao ngay sau.

[Phurong phap 18p dat hoac thiét dat co lién quan

@ San pham nay chi danh cho nhan vién c6 kinh nghiém thich hop, cé tw cach I&p dat thuc hién viéc lap dat. Bdi véi nhitng sw ¢b, lam b thwong ngudi hodc hw
héng c6 lién quan do viéc I&p dét, thiét dat, st dung khong chinh xac, stra déi thiét bj hoac thién tai gay ra, chiing toi khong thé chiu bat ct trach nhiém nao.
Néu can di chuyén véi cw ly ngén, co thé stiv dung cai tay ndm & mat bén clia hop.

Buirng l4p dat bo loa trong mai trwéng bi anh sang chiéu tre tiép hodc dic biét &m wat. Ciing dirng Iap d&t gan 16 Itra hodc cac ngudn nhiét khac.

Déi v&i am thap, co thé dat loa gan tuwdng dé tang cwdng murc am thap (khi dat loa & géc tudng cé thé tng cwdng am thap & mukc cao nhét).

San pham nay khong cé chirc ndng chén tiv. Néu dat bo loa qua gan may tivi thi mau sac cla tivi co thé bi me. Néu xay ra tinh hinh nay, hay tit may tivi, 15
dén 30 phut sau bat ngudn lai. Néu van d& nay van con, hay dat bo loa xa cach may tivi.

Trwdc khi str dung

Tré khang danh dinh clia loa nay 1a 8Q. Phai ndi véi may khuéch dai co thé chdp nhan phu tai nay (tré khang nhé nhét va Ién nhat ma may khéch dai co thé
ch&p nhan thong thuong dwoc danh déu & 16 cdm loa: vi dy “4Q dén 16Q” hoac “6Q dén 16Q"). ) )
Céng suét dau vao I&n nhét chia loa nay la 1200 oét (cao diém), cong suét dau vao qua cao sé lam hdng loa. Dirng dé& cong suét loa vuot qua cong suét Ion
nhét.

Phai nbi ké@, bat hoac tét hé théng am tan hodc bd phan clia né (may phat CD, may do song v.v) & trang thai tat may khuéch dai hoac it nhat cat mach 16
cam loa. Néu khong, nhitng thao tac nay gay nhiéu s& anh huéng dén bo loa va cé thé lam hdng b phén loa. .

Purng cwdng birc may khuéch dai cong suat nhd phat ra am thanh am lwgng cao, dudi tinh hinh nay, bien dang song hai sé tang dtr doi, cd thé lam héng bo
phéan loa.

Khi tdng cudng tan suét déc biét bing bd diéu chinh am sac hodc bd hiéu chinh am thp, am cao, dirng diéu chinh qué cao am lwong ctia may khuéch dai,
néu khong, loa s& qué tainhanh. )

@ Duwrng cham vao mang rung va hé thdng treo ctia bd phan loa. Vi chiing dé bj lam héng, cdm cham vao.

[N&i két may khuéch dai

San pham nay c6 2 té cdng ndi day dau vao kiéu SPEAKON. Nhitng cdng ndi day nay la mach ndi song song hoan toan nhw nhau, hay st dung té nao

tién lgi hon.

© Khi san pham nay & trang thai néi két voi may khuéch dai, dirng doan mach nhirng cong néi day con lai. Néu khdng, co thé lam tryc trac san phadm
nay hodc may khuéch dai.

© Sau khi ndi két xong, kéo nhe cap dién dé xac dinh da ndi két hoan hao hay chua. Néi két khong tét co thé 1am gian doan am thanh hoac gay tiéng
on.

© Néu rudt day chia cap dién tan ra tir dau ndi day va co thé cham vao nhau. Diéu nay sé& lam may khuéch dai qua tai ma gay truc trac may khuéch dai.

1. Tatnguén dién may khuéch dai.
2. Néi két cong ndi day dau vao loa va cap dién. Chi dan ndi két1a “1+” va “1-.
3. Nbi két cap dién voi cong ndi day dau ra loa ciia may khuéch dai. (Phuong phap ndi két chi tiét hay lam theo sach hwong dan stir dung clia may
khuéch dai.)
@ Cach ndi két cap dién loa Speakon voi cong ndi day dau ra loa:
Speakon 1 + == may khuéch dai +
Speakon 1 - =» may khuéch dai —

[N6i két loa khac

@ Sén phdm nay c6 2 t cong nbi day dau vao kiéu SPEAKON. C6 thé néi két voi b loa khac cuing loai san pham nay. )
@ S6Iuong loa co thé ndi két tiy theo tré khang danh dinh ctia may khuéch dai. Tinh hinh chi tiét hay tham khado sach huéng dan s dung clia may khuéch dai.
@ Ban vé bén duai cho thay cach ndi day khi ndi két 2 cai loa.

|Béo dwdng bd loa

@ Hay ding vai mém lau chui bui va chét ban.

@ Né&u bd loa qua ban, hay dung vai mém da chdm dung dich trung tinh dwoc pha lodng véi nudc gap 5 dén 6 1an, sau d6 lau chli bang vai khd. Birng st
dung chét pha loang, dau xang, chat vé sinh hodc cac dung dich hoa hoc khac trén hodic & gan bo loa, néu khong thi co thé lam ton thwong bé mat bo loa.
Ngoai ra, dirng st dung thudc trir sau hodc thubc phun khac xung quanh bd loa.

Nhirng van dé can chi y

@ BMB c6 thé thay d6i mot phan vat liéu phwong phap san xuét hoac thiét ké ctia cac bd phan nham muc dich cai tién san pham. Céc thao tac nay thuong
duworc ap dung cho cac san pham hién c6 ma khong can théng bao. Mot sb phurong dién clia cac san pham BMB hién tai co thé khac voi cac mo ta d&
cdng bo, trir khi cé giai thich riéng, néu khdng mac dinh thong so ky thuat sé bang hoac tot hon cac thong so ky thuat thiét ké ban dau.

14



SPECIFICATIONS

System TYPe.....ooveiiiiiiieieee e 1 Way 1 Speaker Bass Reflex
Frequency Range (-10dB) *1 .. .40Hz-2.5kHz
Frequency Response (+3dB) *1. .50Hz-1.8kHz
Sound Pressure Level *2.........
IMPEAANCE ...t 8Q
Max Sound Pressure Level *3 .... 123dB (Peak 129dB)
Power Capacity Continuous 600W,

Program 1200W, Peak 2400W

Dimensions (HXWXD) ........cccccoiviiiiiiiicieee 550mm x 661mm x 519mm
(21.6" x 26.0" x 20.4")
Shipping Dimensions (HXWxXD) ...........ccccoeeue.. 693mm x 809mm x 666mm

(27.3"x 31.9" x 26.2")
Net Weight 31.1kg (68.61bs)
Shipping Weight ..........cocoiiiiiieie e 39.6kg (87.3Ibs)
Input CoNNECtors ..........ccccvveiiiciiccieceee Speaker Connector (4P) x 2
Pole Mount Cap ®36mm (1.4"), Depth 96mm (3.8")

LF Driver 460mm (18.1") Cone, 75mm (3.0") Voice Coil x 1
Enclosure Construction .............cccocoiiiiiciiicnienne, 18mm (0.7") Plywood
ACCESSONIES ... Owners manual

Registration card

*1 Full space (41r) conditions
*2 1w1m on-axis, swept-sine in anechoic environment
*3 Calculated
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BRI e REREEEN
SETERE (-10dB) *1 40Hz-2.5kHz
SRR (+3dB) *1.. 50Hz-1.8kHz
REUE *2

RABER *3
RGINE

7= 2 R~ (BXFXE) ..

.. 123dB (I&18129dB)
HEELE600W, F K155 1200W, i§{E2400W
550mm x 661mm x 519mm
(21.6" x 26.0" x 20.4")
INFER T (BXTEXIER) cvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 693mm x 809mm x 666mm
(27.3"x 31.9" x 26.2")

31.1kg (68.6Ibs)

BHER 39.6kg (87.3Ibs)
EEEO HHEHEK (4P)x 2
FLZRME e ®36mm (1.4"), ;RE 96mm (3.8")

460mm (18.1") 4K 2, 75mm (3.0") ZE& x 1
..... ...18mm (0.7") 4R
fEREAE

FREiEF
1 &E (4m) £
*2 twim B4, iH BRI T IESZ 50
*3 itH
Spesifikasi
Tipe Sistem.....ccoviiiiiiiieie Jenis Lantai Tipe Refleksi Bas
Rentang frekuensi (-10dB) *1 40Hz-2,5kHz

Respon frekuensi (+3dB) *1
Sensitivitas *2
Impedansi pengenal

Tingkat tekanan suara maksimum *3

123dB (puncak 129dB)

Daya sistem.......cccooviiiiiii e terus menerus 600W, sinyal
musik 1200W, puncak 2400W

Ukuran produk (T X L X K) ..ccooviiiiiiiiiiieens 550mm x 661mm x 519mm
(21,6" x 26,0" x 20,4")

Ukuran kotak luar (T X LX K)...cooooveviiiiiiiee 693mm x 809mm x 666mm
(27,3"x 31,9" x 26,2")

Berat bersin .........occoooiiiie e 31,1kg (68,6 Ibs)

Berat pengangkutan 39,6kg (87,3 Ibs)

Soket koneksi ....steker speaker (4P) x 2
Topi braket ®36mm (1,4"), kedalaman 96mm (3,8")
Unit speaker ............ccccoveeee 460mm (18,1") kerucut kertas, 75mm (3,0")

kumparan suara x 1
Bahan lembaran ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiie e 18mm (0,7") belat
LamPiran ......ccooieeiieieeee e Manual Pengguna

Kartu Pendaftaran Produk

*1 Kondisi (417) ruang penuh
*2 Koaksial 1w1m, frekuensi sapuan sinus di lingkungan anechoic
*3 Perhitungan

Spesifikasi
Jenis system ..o Jenis lantai reflektif bunyi rendah
Julat frekuensi (-10dB) *1.......ccoiiiiieii e 40Hz-2,5kHz

Respons frekuensi (+3dB) *1
Kepekaan *2
Impedans diberi nilai
Tahap tekanan bunyi maksimum *3 ............... 123dB (nilai puncak 129dB)
Kuasa system ....600W berterusan, isyarat

muzik 1200W, nilai puncak 2400W

50Hz-1,8kHz

Saiz produk (tinggi x lebar x dalam)................ 550mm x 661mm x 519mm
(21,6" x 26,0" x 20,4")
Saiz kotak luar (tinggi x lebar x dalam) ........... 693mm x 809mm x 666mm

(27,3" x 31,9" x 26,2")
31,1kg (68.6lbs)
39,6kg (87.3Ibs)

Berat bersih
Berat pengangkutan

Palam sambungan ...........ccccooiiiiiiiinnes Soket pembesar suara (4P) x 2
Topi pendakap .........cccooveevinceennenns ®36mm (1,4"), kedalaman 96mm (3,8")
Unit pembesar suara...........ccocereennenne 460mm (18,1") lembangan kertas,

75mm (3,0") gegelung suara x 1

Bahan plat Splint 18mm (0,7")
Lampiran Arahan penggunaan
Kad pendaftaran produk

*1 syarat ruang penuh (41)
*2 1w1m sepaksi, sapu sinusoidal dalam persekitaran muffler
*3 Perhitungan



Cneuudukauums
TUM CUCTEMBI ... 6acoBbI pednekTOPHbINA HAMoOMbHbINA TUM
[nana3oH vactoT (-10dB) *1 40 My-2,5 KMy,
YacToTHasi xapaktepuctuka (+3dB) *1 50 MNy-1,8 kl'y,
YyBCTBUTENBHOCTD *2 ..95 0b
HomwuHanbHoe conpotueneHne
MakcumarnbHbIn ypoBEHb 3BYKOBOTO AaBneHus *3

123 pb (nukoBoe
3HaHve 129 ob)
HenpepbliBHO 600BT, My3blkanbHbIN curHan
1200 BT, nukoBoe 3HaveHue 2400 BrT.

MOLLHOCTb CUCTEMI .................
Pa3mep npoaykTa
(BbICOTa X LUMPUHA X rMy6uHa) 550MM X 661MM X 519MMm

(21,6" x 26,0" x 20,4")

[abapuTHblEe pa3mepbl ALmMKa
(BbICOTa X LUMPUHA X rMyGuHa) 693MM x 809MMm x 666MM
(27,3" x 31,9" x 26,2")
... 31,1 kr (68,6 cyHTOB)
Bec npu TpaHcnopTupoBke ... 39,6 kr (87,3 cpyHTOB)
COeaNHUTENBHOE THE3MO.......c.coveiicieiiieieiias Pasbem anHamuka (4P) x 2
Konnak Ha onopsbl ®36Mmm (1,4"), rny6uHa 96mm (3,8")
Bnok anHamvika 460mm (18,1") Ondbdpysop,
75mm (3,0") 3BykoBas kaTyLwka x 1

18mm (0,7") MpuxumMHas nnaHka
MHCTpYKLMS No aKkcnnyaTaumum
PerncTtpaumoHHas kapTouka npoaykra

Bec HeTTO

JluctoBon matepman
Mpunoxenne

*1 Ycnosume nomnHoro npocTpaHcTea (41r)

*2 1w1m KoakcuanbHbIi, CMHycouaanbHas YacToTHas pasBepTka
B 3BYyKOMornowarlLien cpeae

*3 Pacuer

AayRINNIE
szLansyuy
239AuE (-10dB) *1
AsaauauaInIud (+3dB) *1

. .50Hz-1.8kHz

AU *2 e

ANARANUAIUNIY

FEAUANMUAULREIFIFA *3urveeeiiirreeeririireereesiineeens 123dB (aAngega 129dB)
AR IWNLRITEUY v, satfiay 600W dyeyrautway 1200W

Ageda 2400W

550 1. x 661 uu. x 519 un.
(21.6" x 26.0" x 20.4")

693 uu. x 809 uu. X 666 .
(27.3" x 31.9" x 26.2")
....31.1 nn. (68.6 Uaud)
.39.6 nn. (87.3 Uaud)
......... v WIAETTWY (4P) X 2
®36 uw. (1.4") mudn 96 uw. (3.8")

AUAFUAT (9 X NI19 X 8717)

AUIANEDI (F9 X AI19 X 8M)

Mnilngna
nidnsu...
dheia.
A6

aanaITWY .. 460 uy. (18.1") asyenday 75 uw. (3.0") ran2iaand x 1
WWRUATER U ceveeireesreeesree e e sreessseeeseneeens e 18 2w, (0.7") wein'liida
AANUIN afiansldenu

estuiindayaduan

*1 anwyaala (4n)
*2 1wim wnusiu dfuananinanasanuindulailuviaslsiiavdsviau
*3 A

Especificacion
Tipo de sistema
Gama de frecuencias (-10dB) *1
Respuesta en frecuencia (+3dB) *1
Sensibilidad *2
Impedancia nominal
Nivel maximo de presién Sonora *3
Potencia de sistema

Recinto acustico reflector de bajos de pie
............................................ 40Hz-2,5kHz
..50Hz-1,8kHz

123dB (pico 129dB)
600W en continuo, 1200W de
sefial de musica, 2400W de pico

Dimensién de producto
(alto x ancho x profundo).........cccccevreeniirnnnnnn. 550mm x 661mm x 519mm
(21,6" x 26,0" x 20,4")

Dimensién de caja

(alto x ancho x profundo).........ccccceereeniirinnnnnn. 693mm x 809mm x 666mm
(27,3" x 31,9" x 26,2")
31,1kg (68,6Ibs)
39,6kg (87,3Ibs)
Toma de conexion . Clavija de altavoz (4P) x 2
Tapa de soporte.........c.ccccceveiiiinnnnn, ®36mm (1,4"), profundo 96mm (3,8")
Unidad de altavoz.............ccccoveiiinennenne Cono de papel de 460 mm (18,1"),
bobina mévil de 75 mm (3,0") x 1
Contrachapado de 18mm (0,7")
................................................................. Instrucciones de Uso
Ficha de registro de product

Peso neto
Peso de envoi

Material de panel
Accesorios

*1 Condicion de espacio completo (41)
*2 1w1m coaxial, barrido sinusoidal en entorno anecoico
*3 Célculo

Théng so6 ky thuat
Loai hé théng
Dai tan sb (-10dB) *1 ...
Dap (rng tan sé (+3dB)

..40Hz-2,5kHz
50Hz-1,8kHz

Trd khang dinh mire
Murc ap §uét ém’thanh cwc dai *3 ...
Cong suat hé thong la

123dB (gia tri dinh 129dB)
600W lién tuc, tin hiéu &m nhac
1a 1200W, va gia tri dinh 1a 2400W

Kich thwéc san phdm (cao x rong x sau) 550mm x 661mm x 519mm
(21,6" x 26,0" x 20,4")

Kich thuwéc hdp bén ngoai (cao x rong x sau) ...693mm x 809mm x 666mm
(27,3"x 31,9" x 26,2")

....31,1kg (68,6Ibs)
....39,6kg (87,3Ibs)
....6 cdm loa (4P) x 2
....® 36mm (1,4"), sdu 96mm (3,8")
460mm (18,1") nén loa, cudn day loa 75mm (3,0") x 1
Thanh nep 18mm (0,7")
Hwéng dan st dung
Thé d&ng ky san pham

Trong lwong tinh
Trong lwong van chuyén .
D4u ndi phich cdm
Nép gia d&
Bo loa.....
Vat liéu ..

*1 diéu kién toan bo khong gian (4 1)
*2 ddng truc 1w1m, tan sé quét hinh sin trong méi trwérng khong truyén am
*3 Tinh toan

BMB International Corp.

http://www.bmb.com
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